the Woman’s Auxiliary of the Diocese of Southern Ohio, to 
the Trustees of the Diocese of Southern Ohio, a corporation, 
under the laws of Ohio, WITNESSETH:

That the said Women’s Auxiliary hereby assigns and 
sets over to the said Trustees, as a tru st Fund, the sum of 
twelve thousand ($12,000.00) dollars, more, or less, with 
accretions thereto, and accumulations thereof, as hereinafter 
provided, for and upon the following specified purposes and 
tru s ts :

(1) The initial and present am ount of said Fund, being 
a gift to the Church in Southern Ohio, upon the occasion of